## **TOWN OF STRATHAM**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## MONDAY, JULY 26, 2010 8:00 PM

THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING IN THE STRATHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER TO DISCUSS, TAKE PUBLIC COMMENT, AND ACT UPON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS PURSUANT TO NH RSA 31:95-b:

- ACCEPTANCE OF A PROPOSED DONATION FROM THE STRATHAM POLICE ASSOCIATION OF UP TO \$35,752.78 AND OF A NH HIGHWAY SAFETY PROJECT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$12,500.00 TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL LAPTOP COMPUTERS IN SIX TOWN OWN POLICE CRUISER AND ENABLING CELLULAR COMMUNICATION.
- ACCEPTANCE OF A PROPOSED NH HIGHWAY SAFETY PROJECT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,250.00 TO COVER THE PERSONNEL COST ASSOCIATED WITH A "DWI HUNTER PATROL" PROGRAM.
- ACCEPTANCE OF A PROPOSED NH HIGHWAY SAFETY PROJECT GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$6,166.12 TO COVER THE PERSONNEL COST ASSOCIATED WITH A "DWI SATURATION PATROL" PROGRAM.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IS ENCOURAGED.